Schedule of Regular Meeting Dates for
Rock island Township for Fiscal Year 2016 / 2017
Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act

Pursuant to section 2.03 of the Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/2.03, Rock
Island Township has prepared and makes available this schedule of regular scheduled
meeting dates for the fiscal year of 2016 / 2017. Rock Island Township may schedule
other special meetings, emergency meetings, and reconvened meetings as deemed
necessary and is allowed by law pursuant to section 2.03 of the Open Meetings Act, 5
ILCS 120/2.02, in addition to any amendments or other modifications to the regular
meeting date schedule. All regular meetings uniess otherwise notified shall take place
at 4:15 p.m. at the Rock island Township Office, 2827 7% Avenue, Rock lsiand, Hlinois
as follows:

January 25, 2016 August 22
February 22 September 26
March 28 October 24

April 12 {Annual Town Meeting; 6:01 p.m.) November 28
April 25 December 19
May 23 January 23, 2017
June 27 , February 27

July 25 March 27

This schedule of regular meeting dates was adopted pursuant to a vote of Rock
Isiand Township trustees at the regular meeting on October 26" 2015,
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Rock Isiand Township
2016 / 2017 Holiday Schedule

January 1, 2016 (Friday) - New Year's Day

January 18 (Monday) Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 12 (Friday) Lincoln’s Birthday

February 15 (Monday) President's Day

March 25 (Friday) Good Friday

May 30 (Monday) Memorial Day

July 4 (Monday) independence Day
September 5 (Monday) Labor Day

October 10 (Monday) Columbus Day

November 11 (Friday) Veteran's Day

November 24 (Thursday) Thanksgiving Day

November 25 (Friday) Thanksgiving Holiday
December 22 (Thursday) Floating holiday in lieu of Election Day
December 23 (Friday) Christmas Eve

December 26 (Monday) Christmas Day

January 2, 2017 {(Monday) New Year's Day 2017

This holiday schedule was adopted pursuant to a vote of Rock Island Township
trustees at the regular meeting on October 26! 2015.
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